Halla an Bhaile, Cnoc Naomh Eoin, Cionn tSáile, Co. Chorcaí, Éire. Fón: (021) 4772154 · Faics (021) 4772615 Suíomh Gréasáin: www.corkcoco.ie

Municipal Hall, St. John's Hill, Kinsale, Co. Cork, Ireland. Tel: (021) 4772154 · Fax (021) 4772615 Web: www.corkcoco.ie



Comhairle Contae Chorcaí Cork County Council

To the Chairperson and each Member of Bandon-Kinsale Municipal District Area Kindly take notice that a meeting of Bandon-Kinsale Municipal District Area will be held on **Thurs 26th November 2020 in Bandon Town Hall, Bandon at 10:00 a.m.**

Yours sincerely,

Enda O'Halloran, Municipal District Officer.

<u>Agenda</u>

1. Minutes

- (a) Confirmation minutes of meeting held on 22nd Oct 2020
- (b) Matters arising from Minutes dated 22nd Oct 2020

2. Reports and Recommendations

- a) Bandon Main Drainage Scheme
- b) Bandon Flood Relief Scheme
- c) Engineers Report
- d) MDO Report
- e) Chairpersons report
- f) Managers report;

Part 8 Development – Lands at Richmond Court, Bandon. The construction of 6 no. Residential Units, comprising of; 2 no. 3 bed two storey houses, 4 no. duplex units comprising of 2 downstairs 2 bed units and 2 upstairs 1 bed units.

3. Statutory Business

- a) New Disabled Parking Bay Installation on the roadside outside Brian
 O'Donaghue's house, located at No 54 Richmond Court in Bandon (EIR Code P72 YF75). Refer to the attached location map.
- b) Section 183 Cork County Council Discharging Burden No 1 on Part 3 of Folio CK46882F registered to Brian & Ann McCarthy.

c) Notices of Motion Cllr Coleman

1)"That a schedule for the 2020/24 Village Renewal programme be discussed"

Cllr Murphy

1)"That Cork County Council build a disabled access from Main Street Innishannon through to the Lawn Estate"

2)"That Cork County Council contact Airtricity immediately to replace a pole and light from Featherbed lane Kinsale"

4. Correspondence

OPW regarding the environmental documentation of the Bandon Flood Relief Scheme and the re-greening of the riverbanks.

5. Any Other Business.